Form **PTO-1595** 

05-29-2002

3y Docket No. 020699-000510US

U.S. Department of Commerce

(1.68. 66-61)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ > ▼	105173				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Ibrahim Cem Duruoz 5 22 02	Name: Sony Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? X Yes No.	Internal Address: <u>7-35 Kitashinagawa</u>				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6-Chome Shinagawa-Ku				
Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No				
Execution Date: <u>3/18/02, 5/7/02, 5/1/02</u>					
Application number(s) or patent number(s).					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
ii uns document is being med together with a new application, th					
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/005,884	B. Patent No(s):				
	<u> </u>				
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Guy W. Chambers TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed				
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200					
(+10) 010-0200					
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.					
douthern.					
	M. C. MA. > 122				
Guy W. Chambers	Name Party May 7, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 30,617	orginature Date				
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments and document 5				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000204 201430

10005884

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Kosuke Nakai Natarajan Sundaresan

Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Sony Electronics Inc. One Sony Drive Park Ridge, NJ 07656

 Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 1343715 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 020699-000510US Client Reference No.: 50P3902.01

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Ibrahim Cem Duruoz of 1241 20th Avenue, Apt 6, San Francisco, CA 94122; Kosuke Nakai of 7-23-201 Higashi-Terao, Nakadai, Tsurumi-Ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa, 230-0017, Japan; Natarajan Sundaresan of 4460 Stargazer Drive, Plano, TX 75024; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE FOR

COMMUNICATION BETWEEN AUDIO/VIDEO FILE

SYSTEM AND AUDIO VIDEO CONTROLLER

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 3/13/02; 5/7/02/ 5/1/02

Filing Date: December 3, 2001

Application No.: 10/005,884; and

WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc., a corporation of the U.S., located at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, NJ 07656, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the date of execution of the declaration, the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020699-000510 <b>US</b> Page 2	11 11
in testimony whereof	, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/18/2m2	Brainin Cen Dervoz
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	!
COUNTY OF	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pe acknowledged to me that he/she executed the s	before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	:
AJANITA CORDOVA Commission # 1297258 Nethry Public - Cofficinia Stanta Clara County My Commission Expires: 5 6 0 0	NOTARY PUBLIC
Dated: 5/7/2002	Rosuke Makeri
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	!
COUNTY OF )	
On	before me,
personally appeared Kosuke Na	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
that he/she executed the same in his/her author	me is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me orized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal	÷
	•
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

 05/07/02
 06:48 FAX 408 955 5490
 SEL IPD

 2002年 5月 7日 13時41分
 ソニー (株) ハンドヘルドコンピュータカンバニー

NO. 3595 P. 2

05/07/02	06:48 FAX 408 955 5490	5	SEL 1	PD			Ø 009
03/91/02	08:29 FAX 408 955 5490	SI	EL, II	P			<b>⊠</b> 005
A P	ssignment Attorney Docket No.: 020699-0005101 age 3	US				21-	
D	Dated: 05/01/2002		` <u>                                    </u>	li II	įNe	atarajan Stindaresan	
. \$	TATE OF CALIFORNIA )	 \$8.					
	COUNTY OF )						
_	OnNersonally appearedN	ataraian Su be the per	b	fore r	ne] <u>  </u>   ÷••	sonally known to me (or proved to me	e on the
i i	pasis of satisfactory evidence) to backnowledged to me that he/she executes increased the passon, or the sufficient	be the per	son i	nose	name ar and	is subscribed to the within instrume torized capacity, and that by his/her sign ason acted, executed the instrument.	ent, and ature on
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	·	.   ! .   !				
				į		NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Expires:		11	 		NOIREI FUBLIC	
	ura comingion ratures.	1					
	SF 1321575 v1	ļ					
		ļ	1				
•		İ					
			·				
		} ! 					
		!	,				
			Ì	1.14			
			;   <u> </u>		•		

**RECORDED: 05/22/2002**